## 6-1098

Docket No.: P-5336 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 07-13-1999 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office ITS ONLY Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar 09/091081 P08A/REV02 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 101088711 To the Honorable ( ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Viktor Anatolievich IOVDALSKY Jury Isaevich MOLDOVANOV Name: Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd. Address: 416, Maetan-3 Dong Paldal-Ku 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Suwon City, Gyungki-Do State/Prov : ☐ Other Country: Republic of Korea ZIP: Execution Date: October 29, 1996 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes XI No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 10, 1998 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) LIFE WILMER SERVED TELLES Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: William T. Rifkin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 26501 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: RUDNICK & WOLFE Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 64807 8. Deposit account number: City: Chicago \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: IL 18-2284 ZIP: 60664-0807 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

75 Rec'd PCT/PTO 10 JUN 1998

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William T. Rifkin, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

June 10, 1998

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document:

REEL: 010080 FRAME: 0059

	—————High	Power Microwave I	ntegrated Circu	uit	
The Pa	TENT RIGHTS re	eferred to in this agre	emantara:		
Johank on	/ 🔍 a patent a	oplication for this inv	ention eventer	i hucha Acc	Calcara
	concurrent	ly with this assignment	ent	y by the Add	HGNOR(S)
	G. U.S. paten	t application Serial M	a.	filed	
~	a U.S. pats	ent application based	on PCT Internat	Tonal Applie	22:00
	No. <u>pothru</u>	96/ 00288 filed on (	Catal 10 10 06	actic. Applic.	2001) /// Communication
	application	Senai NO.	. IF KAOWO)		(U.S. pateni
	= 0 U.S. pateni	t Mol	issien		
ing Pa	TEMT RIGHTS als	so include all division	S. feissues, cont	initations an	d cytonologo of
the potenti	and patent appli	cations identified abo	ove.		a exfell210!12 01
Tris PA	TENT RIGHTS as	signed under this agr	eement are:		
(check one	<ul><li>U.S. patent</li></ul>	rights only.			
	√ □ Worldwide	patent rights. In this	casa, the assid	nee shall hav	/A the right to
	claim the ba	enefit of the filing da	te of any U.S. or	toreinn nat	ent application
	for this inve	intion.		Torongri pac	anc application
744 64	NONONO. :				
1917 AV	NGNOK(5) reterre	ed to in this acreeme	nt is for arel the	inventor(s)	MOCSO
signatures	nGNOR(5) reterre ppear on page 2	ed to in this agreeme of this Assignment a	nt is (or are) the and any Supplam	inventor(s)	whose st
signatures a	ppear on page 2	of this Assignment a	and any Supplem	inventor(s) : sental Sheet(	wnose s).
signatures The ASS	ppear on page 2 GNSE referred to	of this Assignment a in this agreement is	and any Supplem :	inventor(s) : sental Sheet(	whose s).
signatures to The ASS 'Name of A	ppear on page 2 GNEE referred to (signee) <u>Samsun</u> g	of this Assignment a in this agreement is g Electronics Co. L	and any Supplem : ta	ental Sheet(	whose s).
signatures ( The ASS 'Name of A Address)	ppear on page 2 GNSE referred to signee) <u>Samsung</u> 416; Maetan-3 Republic of Ko	of this Assignment a in this agreement is g Electronics Co. L Dong, Paldal-Ku, Su	and any Supplem : ta	ental Sheet(	whose s).
signatures ( The ASS 'Name of A 'Address)	ppear on page 2 GNSE referred to signee) <u>Samsung</u> 416; Maetan-3 Republic of Ko	of this Assignment a in this agreement is g Electronics Co. L Dong, Paldal-Ku, Su	and any Supplem : ta	ental Sheet(	whose s).
signatures of ASS 'Name of A Address) The ASSIGN	ppear on page 2 GNSE referred to signee) <u>Samsung</u> 416; Maetan-3 Republic of Ko	of this Assignment a in this agreement is g Electronics Co. L Dong, Paldal-Ku, Su rea	and any Supplem : ta	ental Sheet(	whose s).
signatures of ASS 'Name of A 'Address' The ASSIGN	ppear on page 2 GNEE referred to signee) <u>Samsung</u> 416; Maetan-3 Republic of Ko EE is:	of this Assignment a in this agreement is g Electronics Co. L Dong, Paldal-Ku, Su rea	and any Supplem : ta	ental Sheet(	whose s).
signatures ( The ASS 'Name of A Address) The ASSIGN (check one)	ppear on page 2 GNEE referred to signee) <u>Samsung</u> 416; Maetan=3 Republic of Ko EE is: G An Individual. G A Partnership	of this Assignment a in this agreement is g Electronics Co. L Dong, Paldal-Ku, St rea	and any Supplem : td won City, Gyung	gki-Do,	s).
signatures ( The ASS 'Name of A 'Address) The ASSIGN 'check one)	ppear on page 2 GNEE referred to signee) <u>Samsung</u> 416; Maetan=3 Republic of Ko EE is: G An Individual. G A Partnership	of this Assignment at in this agreement is generated to Land Bong, Paldal-Ku, Surea	and any Supplem : td won City, Gyung orea	gki-Do,	s).
signatures ( The ASS 'Name of A Address) The ASSIGN (check one)	ppear on page 2 GNEE referred to signee) <u>Samsung</u> 416; Maetan=3 Republic of Ko EE is: G An Individual. G A Partnership	of this Assignment a in this agreement is g Electronics Co. L Dong, Paldal-Ku, St rea	and any Supplem : td won City, Gyung orea	gki-Do,	s).
signatures ( The ASS 'Name of A Address) The ASSIGN (check one)	ppear on page 2 GNEE referred to signee) <u>Samsung</u> 416; Maetan=3 Republic of Ko EE is: G An Individual. G A Partnership G A Corporation G (other)	of this Assignment at in this agreement is generated to Land Bong, Paldal-Ku, Surea	and any Supplem : td won City, Gyung	gki-Do, (specify s	s).
signatures ( The ASS 'Name of A Address) The ASSIGN (check one)	ppear on page 2 GNEE referred to signee) Samsung 416; Maetan=3 Republic of Ko EE is: G An Individual. G A Partnership G A Corporation G (other)	of this Assignment at in this agreement is generated to Long, Paldal-Ku, Surea	end any Supplem: td. won City, Gyung orea paid by the ASS	gki-Do,  (specify s	s).  tate or country)  other good
signatures of ASS  'Name of AAddress)  The ASSIGN 'check one!  The ASS  nd valuable	ppear on page 2 GNEE referred to signee) <u>Samsung</u> 416; Maetan=3 Republic of Ko EE is: GAn Individual. GA Partnership GA Corporation G(other) GNOR(S), in consideration, re-	of this Assignment at in this agreement is generated to Long, Paldal-Ku, Starea  of Republic of K  sideration of \$10.00 ceipt of which is ack	end any Supplem  td  won City, Gyung  paid by the ASS  nowledged, here	gki-Do,  (specify s	s).  tate or country)  other good
signatures of ASS 'Name of AAddress) The ASSIGN (check one)  The ASS nd valuable ghts to the	ppear on page 2 GNEE referred to signee) <u>Samsung</u> 416; Maetan=3 Republic of Ko EE is: GAn Individual. GA Partnership GA Corporation G(other) GNOR(S), in consideration, re- ASSIGNEE, its su	of this Assignment at in this agreement is generated to Long, Paldal-Ku, Surea of Republic of Kasideration of \$10.00 ceipt of which is ack occessors and assign:	end any Supplem  td  won City, Gyung  paid by the ASS  nowledged, here	gki-Do,  (specify s	s).  tate or country)  other good
signatures of ASS  'Name of AAddress) The ASSIGN (check one)  The ASSIGN (check one)  ights to the the full a	ppear on page 2 GNEE referred to signee) Samsung 416; Maetan=3 Republic of Ko EE is: GAn Individual. GA Partnership GA Corporation Gother) GNOR(S), in consideration, re- ASSIGNEE, its suit dexclusive right	of this Assignment at in this agreement is generated to Land Bong, Paldal-Ku, Surea of Republic of Kasideration of \$10.00 ceipt of which is ack accessors and assignation;	orea paid by the ASS nowledged, here	gki-Do,  (Specify s  (GNEE, and	s).  tate or country)  other good
The ASS  The ASSIGN  The ASSIGN  The ASSIGN  (check one)  The ASS  nd valuable  the full atthe entire	ppear on page 2 GNEE referred to signee) Samsung 416; Maetan=3 Republic of Ko EE is: GAn Individual. GA Partnership GA Corporation G(other) GNOR(S), in consideration, re- ASSIGNEE, its sund exclusive right right, title and in	of this Assignment at in this agreement is generated to Long, Paldal-Kii, Surea of Republic of Kasideration of \$10.00 ceipt of which is ack occassors and assignation the invention; terest in and to the face of	orea  paid by the ASS nowledged, here	gki-Do,  (Specify s  (GNEE, and	s).  tate or country)  other good
signatures of ASS (Name of AAddress) The ASSIGN (check one)  The ASSIGN (check one)  The ASSIGN (check one)  the full all the entire the right	ppear on page 2 GNEE referred to signee) Samsung 416; Maetan=3 Republic of Ko EE is: GAn Individual. GA Partnership GA Corporation G(other) GNOR(S), in consideration, re- ASSIGNEE, its su right, title and in o sue and recove	of this Assignment at in this agreement is generated to Land Bong, Paldal-Ku, Surea of Republic of Kasideration of \$10.00 ceipt of which is ack accessors and assignation;	end any Supplem  td  won City, Gyung  paid by the ASS  nowledged, here  ATEMT RIGHTS  ement; and,	gki-Do,  (specify s  (GNEE, and (by assign(s)	s).  ste or country)  other good  the following

PATENT REEL: 010080 FRAME: 0060

ASSIGNEE: Same	una Eland	
INVENTION TITLE: High	ung Electronics Co. 1. Power Microwave Hybr	td.
-	TOWARD HYDI	id Integrated Circuit
	as the assigned of the	is agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) Patents and Trademarks to issue all entire right, title and interest, for the ors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) representatives, any facts known in any legal proceedings, sign all	agree(s) to communical to the ASSIGNOR(S) relawful papers, execute on and reissue applications Patent to be issued to precessary or desirable	este to said ASSIGNEE, or its respecting said invention, and testify all divisional, continuation, ons, execute all necessary assignment to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful
The ASSIGNORS authorize	any attorneys and ager	nts who have a power of attorney in sert the Serial Number and filing date
Victor A. Tordalsky Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	
Moldoranov Yury I.  Name of second inventor, if any	. A Cagada per Signature	£ 29.10.96;
any	Signature	Date
me of third inventor, if any	Signature	. Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
	<u> </u>	
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

Sinnature

Name of ninth inventor, if any

**RECORDED: 06/10/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010080 FRAME: 0061

Date

<sup>\* 1987, 1992</sup> Beverlage, DeGrandi, Wellacher & Young